VPL4-L GEN 2  •  Rev. 2024-1-30
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Physical Characteristics
•	 Lightweight, slim and durable
impact-resistant polycarbonate

VPL4-L GEN 2
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE1
PART NUMBER WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
(V AC)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)2
LUMEN OUTPUT
(LM)3,4
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
CRI LIFE L70
(HRS)5
TESTED
HOURS
LM-80
(HRS)5
DIMMING PF THD
(%)
VPL4-PS42B-32-3C 30/35/42 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 4 523/5 052/5 870 139 80+ > 54 000 190 000 0-10 V >0.9 <20
VPL4-PS65B-32-3C 30/45/65 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 4 439/6 385/9 001 145 80+ > 54 000 190 000 0-10 V >0.9 <20
1 QUICK SHIP:  Product availability is subject to change without notice. Please contact your Aimlite customer service representative to confirm
  inventory levels at time of order.
2 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
3 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
4 Lumen values are based on 4 000 K default programming. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures
5 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations
LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE
 PART NUMBER
WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
 (V AC)
3 500 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
 (LM)
EFFICACY
(LM/W)
VPL4-PS42B-32-3C
30
120-347
4 351 135 4 523 140 4 443 137
35 4 860 133 5 052 139 4 963 136
42 5 647 132 5 870 137 5 766 135
VPL4-PS65B-32-3C
30 4 278 142 4 439 147 4 288 142
45 6 154 136 6 385 142 6 169 137
65 8 675 133 9 001 138 8 696 133
DEFAULT PROGRAMMING
VPL4-PS42B-32-3C 42 W / 4 000 K
VPL4-PS65B-32-3C 65 W / 4 000 K
ORDERING GUIDE
VPL4 3C
SERIES LUMEN PACKAGE
(W)
VOLTS
(V)
COLOR TEMP.
(K)
OPTIONS
VPL4 PS42B -
PS65B -
30/35/42
30/45/65
32 - 120-347 3C - 3 500
4 000
5 000
BLANK -
OS 1, 3 -
DIM12 -
EL16 -
DL3,5 -
KV -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
CH3 -
AC2,4 -
PVM -
BM -
BMS -
NO SENSOR
OCCUPANCY SENSOR
5 WIRE CABLE FOR AC AND 0-10 V DIMMING
BRIDGE NORMAL ON EMERGENCY REMOTE
EMERGENCY BACK UP (0°C - 25°C) 120 V, 120-277 V
10 KV SURGE PROTECTOR
6' WHITE POWER CORD
10' WHITE POWER CORD
6' BLACK POWER CORD
10' BLACK POWER CORD
CENTER HOLE 7/8"
AVIATION CABLE KIT
PIVOT MOUNT BRACKETS (SURFACE MOUNT
CEILING AND WALL)
SMART MODULE
SMART MODULE & SENSOR
1	� To see available options, please consult the occupancy sensors section
2	 �When selecting AC or DIM1 option, please also select cable option whether L6, L10, L6-BK or L10-BK. DL option not compatible with DIM1
3	 When selecting CH, OS (external) and DL options, the fixture maintains wet location status, however NEMA 4X and IP rating are not
applicable
4	 Aviation cable length based on selected power cable length
5	 Fixture functional in AC mode, when power goes off emergency driver (DL) powers LED boards. One emergency driver per fixture is
standard
6	 The BRIDGE Emergency Power conversion module is compatible with all the following configurations: PS42B and PS65B.
Not compatible with the following options: DL, OS (external). When in Emergency Mode, unit only consumes 11 watts
For Emergency Lighting spacing, please see p.5
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
PART NUMBER DLC PREMIUM UNIQUE ID1 DLC STANDARD UNIQUE ID2
VPL4-PS42B-32-3C S-5LQGVW S-Z284JY
VPL4-PS65B-32-3C S-V3LBZJ S-QJ7F54
1 �Primary Use Designation: Stairwell and Passageway Luminaires
2 �Primary Use Designation: Direct Linear Ambient Luminaire
VPL4-L GEN 2  •  Rev. 2024-1-30
VPL4-L GEN 2
ACCESSORIES (INCLUDED IN THE BOX)
PRODUCT FEATURES
SURFACE MOUNTING AND V-HOOKS (SET OF 2) WATERTIGHT GLANDS (SET OF 2)
Gear Tray attached to Lens for easy
installation and maintenance